MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

_	L.D. 1211
2	DATE: June 30, 1995 (Filing No. S-392)
4	
6	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.
8	STATE OF MAINE
10	SENATE OF MAINE SENATE 117TH LEGISLATURE
12	FIRST REGULAR SESSION
14	SENATE AMENDMENT "C" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P.
16	867, L.D. 1217, "An Act to Protect Constitutional Property Rights and to Provide Just Compensation"
18	Amend the amendment in section 2 in the 2nd line (page 2,
20	line 27 in amendment) by striking out the following: "20" and inserting in its place the following: '24'
22	
24	Further amend the amendment in section 2 by striking out all of paragraphs G, H and I and inserting in their place the following:
26	10110#1mg.
28	'G. Five members of the Joint Standing Committee on Judiciary, appointed jointly by the Senate Chair and the
30	House Chair. The 5 members of the Judiciary Committee shall choose from one of its members to serve as chair of the commission; and
32	H. Two members of the Joint Standing Committee on Natural
34	Resources, 2 members of the Joint Standing Committee on Agriculture, Conservation and Forestry, 2 members of the
36	Joint Standing Committee on State and Local Government and 2 members of the Joint Standing Committee on Inland Fisheries
38	and Wildlife, appointed jointly by the President of the Senate and the Speaker of the House of Representatives; and
40	be it further'
42	Further amend the amendment in section 2 by renumbering paragraphs A to I to be subsections 1 to 8.
44	
46	Further amend the amendment in section 4 by renumbering paragraphs A to H to be subsections 1 to 8.

Page 1-LR0109(10)



	SENATE AMENDMENT "(" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 867, L.D. 1217
2	Further amend the amendment in section 5 in the 2nd line (page 4, line 30 in amendment) by striking out the following: "3" and inserting in its place the following: '2'
6	Further amend the amendment in section 6 by renumbering paragraphs A to D to be subsections 1 to 4.
8	Further amend the amendment by striking out all of section 9 and inserting in its place the following:
10	'Sec. 9. Appropriation. Resolved: That the following funds are appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this resolve.
14	1995-96
16	LEGISLATURE
18 20	Study Commission on Property Rights and the Public Health, Safety and Welfare
22	Personal Services \$2,860 All Other \$3,140
24	TOTAL \$6,000
26 28	Provides funds for the per diem and expenses of legislative members and public hearing and miscellaneous costs of the Study
30	Commission on Property Rights and the Public Health, Safety and Welfare.
32	; and be it further'
34	FISCAL NOTE
36	1995-96
38	APPROPRIATIONS/ALLOCATIONS
40	General Fund \$6,000
42	The amendment reduces the number of public hearings required to be held by the Study Commission on Property Rights and the
44	Public Health, Safety and Welfare. The General Fund appropriation to the Legislature is reduced by \$2,825 to reflect
46	a total appropriation of \$6,000.

Page 2-LR0109(10)

SENATE AMENDMENT

10

SENATE AMENDMENT "C" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 867, L.D. 1217

2	STATEMENT OF FACT
4	This amendment changes the number of members to be appointed
	from the Joint Standing Committee on Natural Resources, from the
6	Joint Standing Committee on Agriculture, Conservation and
	Forestry, from the Joint Standing Committee on State and Local
8	Government and from the Joint Standing Committee on Inland
	Fisheries and Wildlife from one member to 2 members and requires
LO	that the selection of those members be made jointly by the
	President of the Senate and the Speaker of the House of
12	Representatives.
14	This amendment also corrects a format error.
16	This amendment reduces the number of authorized public
	hearings and reduces the General Fund appropriation.
18	
20	
_	SPONSORED BY: AMC. Warley) (Senator HANLEY)
22	SPONSORED BY: (My () () Willy)
	(Senator HANLEY)
24	
_	COUNTY: Oxford
	555,121

Page 3-LR0109(10)

SENATE AMENDMENT